PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7719034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNOVATIVE MICRO TECHNOLOGY, INC.	03/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATOMICA CORP.	
Street Address:	75 ROBIN HILL ROAD	
City:	SANTA BARBARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9388037
Patent Number:	9372185
Patent Number:	9315375
Patent Number:	9274180
Patent Number:	9156679
Patent Number:	8847373
Patent Number:	8822207
Patent Number:	8736081
Patent Number:	8690830
Patent Number:	8541735
Patent Number:	8466760
Patent Number:	8343791
Patent Number:	8338283
Patent Number:	8264307
Patent Number:	8245391
Patent Number:	8088651
Patent Number:	7972683
Patent Number:	7968986
Patent Number:	7960208
Patent Number:	7944113

PATENT REEL: 062253 FRAME: 0077

507671895

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7893798
Patent Number:	7872432
Patent Number:	7864006
Patent Number:	7812703
Patent Number:	7807547
Patent Number:	7785913
Patent Number:	7759218
Patent Number:	7688167
Patent Number:	7675162
Patent Number:	7582969
Patent Number:	7569926
Patent Number:	7550778
Patent Number:	7548145
Patent Number:	7533792
Patent Number:	7528691
Patent Number:	7462931
Patent Number:	7276991
Patent Number:	7264972
Patent Number:	7233048
Patent Number:	7229838
Patent Number:	7220594
Patent Number:	7141080
Patent Number:	7057245
Patent Number:	6838056
Patent Number:	6812061

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3135284882

Email: docket@b2iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEJIN BIENEMAN PLC

Address Line 1: 2000 TOWN CENTER, SUITE 800 Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01424-0999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. FRANCIS
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Francis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change from IMT to Atomica#page1.tif source=Name Change from IMT to Atomica#page2.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INNOVATIVE MICRO
TECHNOLOGY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INNOVATIVE MICRO
TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "ATOMICA CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.



2115694 8100 SR# 20211126368

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203075389

Date: 04-28-21

STATE OF DELAWARE **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT** OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

t : 5

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:						
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of						
Innovative Micro Technology, Inc.						
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment as follows:						
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended						
by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as						
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:						
The name of the corporation is Atomica Corp. (the "Corporation").						
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be						
signed this 31 day of March , 2021.						
By: <u>James McGibbon</u> Authorized Officer						
Title: Chief Financial Officer						
Name: James McGibbon						
Print or Type						

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:20 PM 03/31/2021 FILED 03:20 PM 03/31/2021 SR 20211126368 - File Number 2115694

RECORDED: 12/30/2022